DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00 2015-865114

06/24/2015 02:16 PM

GUNTER HAYES & ASSOCIATES

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN Parcel No. 1318-15-817-001 PTN

Contract No.: 000571301035

Recording requested by: Gunter-Hayes & Associates

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Gunter-Haves & Associates 3200 West Tyler Street, Suite D Conway, AR 72034



STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

The undersigned Affiant, of legal age being first duly sworn, deposes and says; THAT GLORIA SILAS WILES, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, was the same person as GLORIA S WILES, named as one of the parties in that certain deed executed by Wyndham Vacation Resorts, Inc., to Donald W Wiles and Gloria S Wiles, JTWROS, , recorded as instrument No. 827630 on July 23rd, 2013 of Official Records in the Office of County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Legal Description of Property:

A 575,500/138,156,000 undivided fee simple interest as tenants in common in Units 7101, 7102, 7103, 7201, 7202, 7203, 7301, 7302 and 7303 in South Shore Condominium ("Property"), located at 180 Elks Point Road in Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89449, according to the Final Map #01-026 and Condominium Plat of South Shore filed of record in Book 1202, Page 2181 as Document Number 559872 in Douglas County, Nevada, and subject to all provisions thereof and those contained in that certain Declaration of Condominium - South Shore ("Timeshare Declaration") dated October 21, 2002 and recorded December 5, 2002 in Book 1202, Page 2182 as Instrument Number 559873, and also subject to all the provisions contained in that certain Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and recorded October 28, 2004 in Book 1004, Page 13107 as Instrument Number 628022, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, which subjected the Property to a timeshare plan called Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore ("Timeshare Plan").

Being more particularly described in the deed recorded concurrently herewith and hereby incorporated in its entirety by this reference.

Affiant: Betsy D Gracia

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Dated this 03/20/2015

Subscribed and Sworn before me, Notary Public, on 03/20/2015 personally appeared Betsy D Gracia, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

SIGNATURE:

Printed Name: Marcus Vargas

My Commission Expires 05/17/2018

MARCUS VARGAS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# FF096243

Expires 5/17/2018



COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

	3052014040017	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH	320143	7003381
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. HAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (Green)	USE BLACK BIX DILLY / NO BRASURES, WHITSOUTS OR ALTERATIONS 12. MIDDLE 0. T-AS	LOCAL REGISTI ST (Earnity)	RATION NUMBER
	GLORIA		LES I with a transport	
LDAT	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST MIDDLE, LAST)	4. DATE OF BURTH moveds: 04/30/1939	74 SAGE YES SUNDER CHE YESH	FUNDER 24 HOURS 6. SEX
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL	TO, BURTH, STRITE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10, SOCIAL SECURITY MU	NY 1914 -	S/SPDP (set free of Calcs) 7 DATE OF DEATH	mm/dd/coyy 5 HQUR (24 Hours)
	MX 0242	MARRIED		
	Real And wheelf oh North 1997 1997	ATMOGRANSHT (f. you poo workshoot on back) 18 DECEDENT'S R	IACE - Up to 3 races may be listed (see work	ozhaet on back)
	BACHELOR X YES MEXICAN 17. USUAL OCCUPATION / Type of trock for recest of tile. DO NOT USER	IETIRED 188 RIND OF BUSINESS OF INDUSTRY (8.9. 0700	and the second of the second o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	HOMEMAKER	OWN HOME	AS Y MAN I COM CONCINCIONAL PROPERTIES AND ASSAULT	25
USUAL. RESIDENCE	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location)			
	2632 KEEN DRIVE	NTYPROTINCS 23. ZIP CODE	24. YEARS IN COUNTY 25. STATE/FOR	REIGN COUNTRY
		DIEGO 92139	31 CA	ENGICE CONTRACT
S L	22. RECORMANTS NAME, RELATIONSHIP 20. RECORMANTS NAME, RECORMANTS NAME, RELATIONSHIP 20. RECORMANTS NAME, RECORMA			
USE/SPDP AND INF NT INFORMATION M	DONALD W WILES, HUSBAND 28, NAME OF SUFFMING SPOUSE/SROP-FIRST.	29: MIDDLE	<u> </u>	<u>(.)</u>
		WESLEY WILES		
	31, NAME OF FATHER PARENT-PIRST	32. MIDDLE 33. LAST		W. BIRTH STATE
	MODESTO 28. NAME OF MOTHER/PARIENT—FIRST	V SILAS SOLUTION SILAS SOLUTION SILAS	CH NAME)	MX ··· ···
SPC	MARIA LUZ	- AGUIRF	₹ E() -	MX.
UNERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL REDISTRAR	39. DISPOSITION DATE IMPOSITIONY 40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSI	MIRAMAR NATIONAL CEMETERY		
	03/06/2014 5795 NOBEL DF	RIVE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92122:		43 LICENSE NUMBER
	BUNGANA (B) 4156	NOT EMBALMED	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	MIRAMAR MEMORIAL SERVICES	# WILMA WOOT		47. DATE mm/de/ecyy 03/03/2014
	101. PLACE OF DEATH	102/16 HOSPITAL SPEC	IFY ONE - 103. IF OTHER THAN HOSP	TIAL: SPECIFY ONE
PLACE OF DEATH	SCRIPPS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL LA .			repLTC Croedonus Orna
	SAN DIEGO . 9888 GENESEI	REDICATION WHERE FOUND (Strong and municipal deflocation)	100 CMY	DÎLA
CAUSE OF DEATH	TRY, CAUSE OF DEATH Error the cross of everts does	:: acc, manter, or complications that dractly caused death DO NOT arror to it or variances tentation winds already the ecology: DO NOT ARBREVAT	ermanesi etvendis cucon Toma intervasi B E. Organi proti D	
	MANAGERICALISES OF FET VENTRICULAR R		STANK STANKS WARREN	X iES NO
	(Final distance of condition insuling in death)	VALVE REPLACEMENT, CABG	4 HRS	WV14-01087
	conditions, if any.	ANTAE KÄLTCHOEMEN LONGARDA	./₂ /⊹	Yes X no
		IOSIS, TRICUSPID REGURGITATION		110:AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
	CAUSE (disease or injury that the events 10) t		" YRS - (DT)	111. USED IN DETERMANING CAUSE?
	resulting in death LAST			YES NO
	117 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BU NO	I NOT PESOCHING IN THE UNDERSTYRIG CAUSE GIVEN IN 107		
	MITRAL VALVE REPLACEMENT TV F	OR 1127 (ill ws. list type of orgestion and duta)		YICA EFERALE PREGRAY INVAST YEAR
:: <u>.</u>	114 TOURINY THAT FO THE SECTION MY KNOWLEDGE CONTROLOGY OF LINE		TAR LICENSE	NUMBER 117 DATE THINGSHOOM
PHYSIOWAN'S CERTIFICATION	AT THE HOUR DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CARSES STATED	SAM BARADARIAN M.D.	G8538	1 03/03/2014
	(A) mm/dd/ceyy (A) (B) mm/dd/ceyy (T18	a type aptending physician's name, marting address, zip co	DE SAM BARADARIAN N	A.D.
	01/29/2014 02/25/2014 98	350 GENESEE AVE SUITE 560, LA JC	DLLA, CA 92037	DATE mayoddogy 122 HOUR (21 Hours)
RONER'S USE ONLY	MANNER OF DEATH Natural Acceptant Hornords	Success Parking Could recovered YES	Sic Dave	
	123. FLACE OF BAURY (8.9), home, construction cuts, without at least section (1.1).			
	124, DESCRISE HOW JULIUMY OCCURRED (EVEN): 4*XEN resulted in Inf	11.00 AAA 000 000 000 AA AAA AAA AAA AAA A	- 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
: 80 RO	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number) of location, and oi() 知	8\$ zip} - 17 × 17 × 17 × 17 × 17 × 17 × 17 × 17		
	126 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY COHONER		ME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORO	ŒЯ
أبين	→ #1 #4 ## ### ### ###		T-12	1000
SYATE A B C D E BELLETING DE PARAUTILE CENSUS TRACT RECISTRAR 910001002582275				
vi.	County of San Diego Health & Human Se	rvices Agency - 3851 Roscorans Street. This is to		FICIAL 19

SEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, the OFFICIAL SEAU OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY AND THEIR DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES EMBOSSED SEAL, this is a true copy of the ORIGINAL DOCUMENT FILED. Required fee paid.

WILMAN WOOTEN MD REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar



